



PUBLIC NOTICE
VILLAGE OF BROCKPORT
Department of Public Works

VILLAGE OF BROCKPORT RESIDENTS
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE
WATER MAIN FLUSHING
October 13-15, 2015

As part of our routine maintenance of the water distribution system in the Village, Department of Public Works crew will be flushing water mains on **October 13-15, 2015**. We do this periodically to clean the mains and flush out sediment accumulations that may settle out in the mains. The flushing will ensure that you have a safe and healthy supply of drinking water.

Flushing operations will be conducted between 9:00am and 1:00pm as follows:

Tuesday, October 13, 2015:

North of the canal

All hydrants East and West of North Main Street (NYS Route 19)

Wednesday, October 14, 2015:

South of the canal

All hydrants East of Main Street (NYS Route 19)

Thursday, October 15, 2015:

South of the canal

All hydrants West of Main Street (NYS Route 19)

During flushing you may see some cloudiness or color in the water. Please do not use any unnecessary water during this period. The flushing may cause the water to become "cloudy" or "discolored". While the water will be safe to drink, we suggest that you do not wash clothes if you notice the water is discolored.

If you have any questions, or **ANYONE ON A KIDNEY DIALYSIS MACHINE**, please call the Department of Public Works at 637-1060 Monday-Friday between 7:00am and 3:30pm.

Harry G. Donahue
Superintendent of Public Works